LA JOYA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
Minutes of a Special Meeting 

September 12, 2015 @09:00am 

1. Roll Call and Invocation 

2. Discussion and possible action to approve a loan from the Revolving Loan fund Program in 
the amount of $217,065.00 (TWO HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND AND SIXTY 
FIVE DOLLARS), and the transfer of designated property to Mr. Miguel Ochoa and Sylvia 
Ochoa for a Children's Day Care Center Project that allows for the re-construction of a 
3,200+ sq. ft. building in the City of La Joya. 
After executive session, Mr. Mike Alaniz made a motion to approve contract, contingent upon